



MEDIA RELEASE

Introducing our new Director of Regional Development, Sharon Henderson

Regional Development Australia (RDA) Goldfields Esperance are thrilled to announce the commencement of our new Director of Regional Development, Sharon Henderson, a long-term Goldfields local – born and bred in Kalgoorlie-Boulder.

With her local knowledge and extensive experience in strategic planning along with a history of working with all levels of Government, we know that Sharon will be a valuable asset to RDA Goldfields Esperance.

Chair of RDA Goldfields Esperance, Mrs Lee Jacobsen, said:

"We are pleased to Welcome Sharon as the Director of Regional Development for the Goldfields Esperance region and look forward to working with her again and introducing her to our stakeholders throughout the region."

Director of RDA Goldfields Esperance, Sharon Henderson, said:

"I am extremely excited to have been given the opportunity to contribute to the development of the rich and wonderfully diverse Goldfields Esperance region and its community."

Sharon's dedication to the local community has been recognised through her following accolades:

- 2021 City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder Citizen of the Year
- 2020 Kalgoorlie-Boulder Volunteer of the Year
- 2020 WA State Regional Achievement and Community Awards Winner Volunteering Award

Media Release ENDS

Media Contact:

Peta Griffiths | Project Officer | Regional Development Australia (RDA) Goldfields Esperance | 9091 6051 | admin@rdage.org.au